1
SEFA compliant
FIXED CASEWORK
B r o c h u r e
TOPIC PAGE
BUILT-IN CASEWORK - INTRO  �
CABINET SPECIFICATIONS �
ORDERING GUIDE �

Flammable Storage
Cabinet Type
Ordering Guide
6
Standing height base cabinets are 34.75" high and 23.00" deep. Units
are available in various widths as shown. Door units feature a single
shelf as standard. All open units have 2 shelves. Additional shelves are
available. Specify left- or right-hinged doors using the suffix “L” or “R”. If
locks are required use the suffix “LK”. If a finished back is required use
the suffix “FB”.
Width Item Number
30" SB3530-200
36" SB3536-200
42" SB3542-200
48" SB3548-200
Up to 24" wide
Example:
SB3515-100R
30" and wider
Note: L(left) or R(right) refers to door hinge
side.  PNL(panel) refers to panel next to door
Note: L(left) or R(right)
refers to door hinge side.
Example: SB3530-100-LHDRPN
Example: SB3530-100-RHDRPN
Width Item Number
30" SB3530-000
36" SB3536-000
42" SB3542-000
48" SB3548-000
Width Item Number
12" SB3512-000
15" SB3515-000
18" SB3518-000
21" SB3521-000
24" SB3524-000
30" and wider
Width Left & Right
Hinged
12" SB3512-100L
15" SB3515-100L
18" SB3518-100L
21" SB3521-100L
24" SB3524-100L
12" SB3512-100R
15" SB3515-100R
18" SB3518-100R
21" SB3521-100R
24" SB3524-100R
Width Left & Right Hinged
30" SB3530-100-LPNL
36" SB3536-100-LPNL
42" SB3542-100-LPNL
48" SB3548-100-LPNL
30" SB3530-100-RPNL
36" SB3536-100-RPNL
42" SB3542-100-RPNL
48" SB3548-100-RPNL
34.75"
23.00"
Base Cabinets - Standing Height
Open Cabinets
Door Cabinets
7
34.75"
23.00"
Up to 24" wide 30" and wider
Up to 24" wide
Up to 24" wide
30" and wider
30" and wider
Width Item Number
12" SB3512-032